

DISCLAIMER

The Free Press Journal does not vouch for the authenticity or veracity of the claims made in any advertisement published in this newspaper. Readers are advised to make their own inquiries or seek expert advice before acting on such advertisements.

The printer, publisher, editor and the proprietors of the Free Press Journal Group of newspapers cannot be held liable in any civil or criminal court of law or tribunal within India or abroad for any alleged misleading or defamatory content or claim contained in any advertisement published in this newspaper, or uploaded in the paper on the official website. The liability is solely that of the advertiser in which The Free Press Journal has no role to play.

इंडियन बैंक
ALLAHABAD

Indian Bank

Zonal Office Recovery Department:
2nd Floor, 37, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort
Mumbai - 400 022

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer our Sale Notice published in Free Press Journal + Navshakti (Mumbai) on 19.05.2026 On the reference of **Mrs. Mayuri Kishore Waghmare & Mr. Kishore Dadaso Waghmare** kindly read the **Secured Amount of Rs. 1,09,12,584/- instead of Rs. 50,20,735/-** Respectively. The other Details shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-
Authorized Officer,
Indian Bank

Place: Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public that Mr. Bipin Jhaveri & Mrs. Rashmi Jhaveri is the owner of Flat No. 203, 2nd Floor, Venus Towers CHSL, J. P. Road, Opp. Y.M.C.A. Andheri (W) Mumbai-400058; who have informed that they are willing to sell the said flat, and that Legal Heirship Certificate after the death of Late Pravin Kothari in favor of Meena Kothari, Kanchanbhai Kothari, Yash Kothari & Daksh Kothari is not available. Any persons having any claim/objection whatsoever to the said Flat are hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at the office within a period of 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the claim/objection of such person/s will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned forever and no claim shall be entertained in respect of the said flat. dt. 31/05/2026.

M/s. Aaratie Shinde & Co.,
Office No. 7, 3rd Flr.,
Sai Sadan, 68, Jambhumi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-1.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public enlarge by **Mr. AGNELLO RODOLFO FERNANDES**, the bonafide member of Flat No.5, on the Ground Floor, D-Wing, in the Building Known as **SUNDER PARK** and Society known as **SUNDER PARK C & D Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.**, situated at Near SAI BABA MANDIR off. VEERA DESAI , ANDHERI WEST - 400053 (Hereinafter referred to as the said Flat).

It is reported that the share certificate No. D5, bearing distinctive No. 146 to 150 in respect of said Flat, issued by the Society has been lost/misplaced and not traceable. Accordingly, **Mr. AGNELLO** has lodged a document missing complaint at Amboli Police Station vide Register ID No. 71341-2026 dated 30/05/2026.

Any persons having any claim, right, title, interest in the said Flat by way of Sale, Gift, Mortgage, Succession or in any manner whatsoever is required to intimate the same along with proof of documents to the undersigned, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of this notice, failing which all such claim etc. shall be deemed to have been waived, abandoned and the Society shall proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate, to the Applicant member.

Date : 31.05.2026
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-
SUNDER PARK C&D CO-OP.
HSG. SOCIETY LTD
Secretary / Chairman

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that **Dr. Aparna Animesh Shah** and **Dr. Animesh Chandulal Shah** are negotiating with our clients to sell Premises jointly owned by them being Flat No.42, situate in Block 7 and referred as Flat No.7/42 admeasuring 1,244 square feet carpet area (hereinafter referred to as "said Flat") on the Fourth floor, Block no.07 of the building "SHYAM NIWAS" situated at 51, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai 400 026, on the Plot bearing Cadastral Survey No. 6/759, 7/759, 8/759, 9/759 of Malabar and Cumballa Hill Division, in the Registration District of Mumbai City Together with 5 (five) fully paid up shares of rupees 100/- hundred each, (then bearing distinctive numbers 571 to 575) now bearing 01886 to 01890 (both inclusive) issued under revised share certificate no. 1178 dated 12th August 2007 (hereinafter referred to as "said Shares") issued by The Shyam Co-operative Housing Society Limited. The said Flat and the said Shares are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the said Premises".

Any person or persons having any claim or interest in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, tenancy, sub-tenancy, lien, or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to notify the same in writing to the undersigned at their office at 4th Floor, 23A, Haroon House, 294 Perin Nariman Street, Opp. Amar Bldg.(RBI), Fort, Mumbai, 400001.

Dated this 31st day of May, 2026

Mr. Sanjay Udeshi
Partner
M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co.,
Advocates
4th Floor, 23A, Haroon House,
294 Perin Nariman Street,
Opp. Amar Bldg.(RBI),
Fort, Mumbai, 400001.

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD. Regd. Office : 18, Third Floor, Kantol Niwas, 37/39, Modi Street, Opp. G.P.O. Fort, Mumbai- 400 001. Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for The Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2026 CIN : L45200MH1987PLC043034										
(Figures are Rupees in Lakh except EPS)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2025 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2025 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2026 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2025 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2026 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	316.60	626.30	608.52	1800.86	1649.46	1523.91	822.05	4074.29	3678.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(42.22)	141.76	220.54	156.55	300.93	(4.42)	500.55	498.53	779.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(42.22)	141.76	220.54	156.55	300.93	(4.42)	500.53	495.43	779.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(114.94)	148.08	202.79	89.98	271.09	(209.85)	507.63	379.13	511.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (including Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(100.35)	148.08	208.75	104.57	277.06	(195.25)	507.63	385.10	525.88
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10 each)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
	Basic	(1.28)	1.65	2.25	1.00	3.01	(2.33)	5.64	4.21	5.68
	Diluted	(1.28)	1.65	2.25	1.00	3.01	(2.33)	5.64	4.21	5.68

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
JITENDRA M. THAKKER
CHAIRMAN
DIN-00082860

Place : Nashik
Date : 29th May, 2026



SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED

Registered Office- Aurus Chamber, A 301, Near Mahindra Tower, S S Amrutwar Lane, Worli, MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India, 400013

CIN- L51909MH2005PLC155765,

Email- companysecretary@sakumaexportsltd.com

website- <https://www.sakumaexportsltd.com/>

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on MAY 30, 2026 approved the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026.

The financial results along with the Auditor's Report have been posted on the company's website at (<https://www.sakumaexportsltd.com/investors/financialreports/Results-31-03-2026.pdf>) and can be accessed by scanning Quick Response (QR) code given below:



FOR SAKUMA EXPORTS LIMITED

Sd/-
(SAURABH MALHOTRA)
(Managing Director)
(DIN: 00214500)

SPEEDAGE COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 301 & 302, 3rd Floor, Peninsula Heights, C. D. Barfiwala Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058

Phone: (91-22) 2621 6060/6162/63/64 • E-mail: speedagecomplaints@gmail.com

Website: www.speedagecommercials.in • CIN: L51900MH1984PLC034503

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

The Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2026 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Saturday, May 30, 2026.

The Financial Results along with the Auditors' Report have been posted on the Company's webpage at <https://speedagecommercials.in/> and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For Speedage Commercials Limited

Sd/-
Meenakshi Bhansali
Director
DIN: 06936671

Date: May 30, 2026
Place: Mumbai

ABM KNOWLEDGEWARE LIMITED

(SEI CMMI Level 5 ISO 20000-1:2018 ISO 9001:2015 ISO 27001:2013 Compliant Software & Services Company)

Regd. Office: ABM House, Plot No.268, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. Tel:- 91 22 4290 9700, Fax - 91 22 4290 9701 CIN : L67190MH1993PLC113638, Email - egovernance@abmindia.com, Website - www.abmindia.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,416.65	9,598.81	2,405.18	2,582.56	10,924.21	2,689.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	463.97	1,780.11	568.77	303.88	1,903.31	494.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	463.97	1,780.11	568.77	215.58	1,572.12	429.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	291.22	1,255.33	447.77	80.15	1,023.44	323.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	328.00	1,292.11	461.15	130.51	1,076.75	340.60
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 5/- each)	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)		23,558.69			23,169.33	
8	Earnings per equity Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised)						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	1.64	6.46	2.31	1.08	4.92	1.92
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	1.64	6.46	2.31	1.08	4.92	1.92

Notes :

(1) The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company, A. P. Sanzgiri & Co., Chartered Accountants, have audited the above Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statements of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.abmindia.com.

(3) Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026, and March 31, 2025, as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of relevant full financial years and the reviewed year-to-date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the respective financial years.

(4) The Board of Directors of the Company decided to hold the 33rd Annual General Meeting on Thursday, 30th July, 2026. The Register of Members of the Company will remain closed from Friday, 24th July, 2026 to Thursday, 30th July, 2026 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of payment of Final Dividend and Annual General Meeting of the Company. The Dividend, if approved will be payable to those Equity Shareholders whose name registered as on Thursday, 23rd July, 2026 (Record date).

(5) Recommended Final Dividend at the rate of 25% i.e. Rs. 1.25/- per share for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2026. The said Dividend, if declared by the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting, will be credited / dispatched within thirty days of the said meeting.

(6) Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/I/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, a special window has been reopened from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 for re-lodgement of transfer deeds lodged prior to April 01, 2019 and rejected/returned/not attended due to deficiencies. Concerned investors are requested to re-lodge the transfer request of physical shares with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited), within the aforesaid period. The securities re-lodged for transfer shall be issued only in demat mode. For further details, investors may refer to the Notice updated on the website of the company.



For ABM Knowledgeware Limited

Sd/-
(Prakash B. Rane)
Managing Director

Place : MUMBAI
Dated : May 29, 2026

Leader in providing E-Governance Solution

SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN No. : L28129MH1986PLC040482

Regd. Office : Plot # 13-16, Dewan Industrial Estate, Village Navali, Palghar (West) -401404

Email Id: cs@spentasocks.com | Contact No: 022 2430 0010/0040

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1172.80	948.37	1017.43	4276.85	4867.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-116.27	-22.18	24.52	-136.96	153.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-116.27	-22.18	24.52	-136.96	153.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-115.52	-21.58	12.99	-130.47	121.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-88.21	-22.33	6.46	-105.43	125.72
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year ended 31.03.25	-	-	-	2493.71	2630.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	(a) Basic	-4.18	-0.78	0.47	-4.72	4.39
	(b) Diluted	-4.18	-0.78	0.47	-4.72	4.39

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.spentasocks.com



For Spenta International Limited

Sd/-
Danny F. Hansolia
Managing Director and CFO
DIN : 00203497

Date : 29.05.2026
Place : Palghar

SBI State Bank of India

State Bank Of India – Home Loan Centre, Borivali West (15545) : Elegante Corner, Guru Tapasya Chs Ltd 620/4, New Suvarna Hospital, Kastur Park, Shimpoli Road, Borivali West-400092 Tel-022-29687528/527 Email Id-racpc.borivali@sbi.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE (In Pursuance with section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002)

STATE BANK OF INDIA has sanctioned loan to the following borrower to purchase residential/commercial premises & cash credit/overdraft by creating equitable/legal mortgage in favor of **STATE BANK OF INDIA**. The repayment of the loan is irregular and the accounts finally classified as Non-Performing Asset on respective date as mentioned herein in accordance with directions and guidelines of Reserve Bank of India.

STATE BANK OF INDIA has therefore invoked its rights under section 13 (2) of the SARFAESI ACT,2002 and called upon the borrowers to repay the total outstanding mentioned against them within 60 days from the date of demand notice in pursuance to Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002. The borrowers have not acknowledged the receipt of the notice. The following borrowers are hereby called upon again publicly to pay the total dues mentioned against them plus the interest accrued till date within 60 days from today failing which **STATE BANK OF INDIA** shall resort to all or any of the legal rights to take possession of the secured asset and dispose it and adjust the proceeds against the outstanding amount.

The borrowers & public in general are also restrained from alienating or creating any third-party interest on the ownership of the secured asset.

Borrower's Name & A/C no.	Description of Secured Assets	Outstanding dues	Date of Demand Notice
Mr. Shyam Dhudnath Kanojiya (Borrowers) / Mrs. Kanchan Shyam Kanojiya (Guarantor) Home Loan A/C. No. - 40882032927 Top Up Home Loan A/C. No. - 40978501519 Suraksha Loan Ac No. - 40928098051	Property situated at Flat No. 107 on 1St Floor, admn. 520 sq.ft. Built Up Area in B wing of Building No.05, Known as Shree Mahavir in Society Shree Mahavir Co-operative Housing Society Limited Bearing Survey No.177 Hissa No.1.2, Survey No: 181, Hissa No. 1B Survey No.182 Situated at Village Nilmore, Nallasopara Tal- Vasai Dist –Palghar within the limits of Vasai - Virar City Municipal Corporation - 401203.	Rs. 29,49,724/- as on 26.05.2026 plus interest plus Penal Interest and other legal charges.	29.05.2026

Date : 30.05.2026 Sd/-, Authorized Officer, State Bank of India

ASIAN ASIAN WAREHOUSING LIMITED

CIN:-L52100MH2012PLC230719

REGD OFFICE : 508, Dalamal House, Jammnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Tel :- 91-22-22812000 Email :- info@asianw.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026

(Rs. In Lakh except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Previous Year ended	
	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	42.16	118.28	180.73	213.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.47	(1.67)	16.48	(18.84)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.47	(1.67)	16.48	(18.84)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period after tax	15.99	0.37	23.36	5.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	17.35	(1.14)	24.72	4.48
Equity Share Capital	348.72	348.72	348.72	348.72
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic :	0.46	0.01	0.67	0.17
Diluted:	0.46	0.01	0.67	0.17

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly and year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.asianw.com).

2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.

3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 29th May 2026.



By order of the Board
For Asian Warehousing Limited

Sd/-
Bhavik Bhimiyani
Director
DIN: 00160121

Date : 29th May 2026
Place: Mumbai

ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LIMITED

Regd. Office: 506-513, 5th Floor, Vardhaman Chambers, 17/G, Cawasji Patel Street, Fort, Near Horniman Circle, Mumbai 400001. Tel: 022-2283-1050. Website: <https://www.zodiacjrdmkjlttd.co.in/>

Email: Info@zodiacjrdmkj.co.in / Secretarial@zodiacjrdmkjlttd.co.in, CIN: L65910MH1987PLC042107

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particular	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for the Current Period Ended	
	31-Mar-2026 (Audited)	31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	31-Dec-2026 (Audited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
1. Revenue from Operations	848.14	625.41	475.07	2,471.42	2,298.57
2. Other Income	343.64	8.44	15.68	363.91	35.49
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	329.53	12.62	16.59	383.57	60.84
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.97	12.62	(1.41)	287.01	42.84
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	232.97	12.62	(1.41)	287.01	42.84
Equity Share Capital	1097.57	1097.57	517.72	1097.57	517.72
6. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
(a). Basic:	2.52	0.12	(0.03)	3.01	0.83
(b). Diluted:	2.52	0.12	(0.03)	3.01	0.83

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particular	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for the Current Period Ended	
	31-Mar-2026 (Audited)	31-Dec-2025 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)	31-Dec-2026 (Audited)	31-Mar-2025 (Audited)
1. Revenue					

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT MARCH, 31 2026			(Amount in Rupees Lakhs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)		(Rs. In lakhs)
Particulars	As at 31.03.2026 (Audited)	As at 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Notes:		
ASSETS			1	The above results for the quarter/year months ended March 31, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company, have carried out an audit of the above financial results for the quarter /year ended March 31, 2026 and have issued an unmodified report on these results.	
A) Non-Current Assets			2	The above results are prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.	
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	131.05	75.53	3		
b) Intangible Assets	151.00				
c) Financial Assets					
i) Other Financial Assets	0.37	0.37	4		
d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	3.28	-			
e) Other Assets	438.10	230.93	5		
	723.81	306.83			
B Current assets			6		
a) Inventories	18.92	12.86			
b) Financial Assets			7		
i) Current Investments	0.22	0.35			
ii) Trade Receivables	286.30	118.12	8		
iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	280.02	27.81			
iiii) Bank Balances Other than (ii) above	156.28	6.28	9		
iv) Loans	1.88	-			
v) Other Financial Assets	119.92	5.00	10		
c) Other Current Assets	168.33	18.37			
d) Current income tax assets (Net)	12.89	12.13	11		
	1,044.77	200.92			
	1,768.56	507.75			
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
A Equity			12		
a) Equity Share Capital	623.33	430.00			
b) Other Equity	778.83	(194.30)	13		
	1,402.17	235.70			
Liabilities					
B Non-Current Liabilities			14		
a) Financial Liabilities					
i) Borrowings	-	-	15		
b) Provisions	-	0.86			
c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	0.05	16		
	-	0.91			
C Current liabilities					
a) Financial Liabilities			17		
i) Borrowings	59.25	127.74			
ii) Trade Payables			18		
- Amount due to Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises	8.17	8.68			
- Amount Due to Others	40.17	3.34	19		
iii) Other Financial Liabilities	195.37	96.61			
iv) Other Current Liabilities	60.24	32.64	20		
c) Provisions	3.22	2.14			
	366.42	271.15			
	1,768.56	507.75			